

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Text

File #: 16-1379, Version: 1

Subject: East Bay Community Foundation Grant Award

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Accept Grant Funds On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland In The Amount Of Two Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$273,530) From The East Bay Community Foundation To Fund 50% Of The Mayor's Full-Time Policy Director Of Equity And Strategic Partnerships Position In Fiscal Years 2017-2018 And 2018-2019, The First Half To Be Paid Upon The Foundation's Receipt Of The Signed Grant Agreement And The Balance To Be Paid By July 1, 2018